AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TITLE AND SECTION 2 OF CITY
ORDINANCE NO. 8293, ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO CAUSE THE ACQUISITION
EITHER BY NEGOTIATION, EXPROPRIATION OR BY ANY OTHER

LEGAL MEANS, OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND WITH TOTAL
LAND AREA OF ONE THOUSAND SIXTY-FOUR SQUARE METERS
(1,064 SQ. M.), MORE OR LESS, LOCATED IN BARANGAY 709,

ZONE 78, AGNO STREET, MALATE, MANILA, COVERED BY
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 47140, REGISTERED

UNDER THE NAME OF EMILIA F. WARREN VDA. DE AGUILAR, IN
THE REGISTRY OF DEEDS FOR THE CITY OF MANILA", BY

[...]

The Title of Ordinance No. 8293 is hereby amended, which shall not
read as follows:

"AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO CAUSE THE
ACQUISITION EITHER BY NEGOTIATION, EXPROPRIATION OR BY ANY
OTHER LEGAL MEANS, OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND WITH A
TOTAL LAND AREA OF ONE THOUSAND SIXTY-FOUR SQUARE METERS
(1,064 SQ. M.), MORE OF LESS, LOCATED IN BARANGAY 709, ZONE 78,
AGNO STREET, MALATE, MANILA, COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE
OF TITLE NO. 47140, REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF EMILIA F.
WARREN VDA. DE AGUILAR, IN THE REGISTRY OF DEEDS FOR THE CITY
OF MANILA AND APPROPRIATING THE AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION